13 Object Oriented approach of database connectivity, using 

MySQL functions in Php. PhP-MySQL interaction. 

02 04 06 

14 Server side validations, Session and cookies, using security 

features etc. 

01 03 04 

15 Project development 01 09 10 

Total 40 40 80 

Course fee: Rs. 9,440/-(Nine Thousand Four hundred forty only)  

 Registration fee is non-refundable 

 Full tuition fee is waived for limited no. of SC/ST candidates 

Course in-charge: Sanjeev Kumar Jha, Scientist ‘C’ 

Email ID: skjha@nielit.gov.in 

Phone: